Sockets

Machined Pins

IC Sockets
SPECIFICATION:
Operating Voltage (Max.): 60V
Operating Current (Nom.): 3A
Operating Temperature: -40°C to 105°C
Insulation Resistance (Min.): 1000 MQ
Contact Resistance (Max.): 20 mQ
Operating Life in Mating Cycles (Min.): 200
Dielectric Strength: 500 Vac
Insertion Force (Max.): 3N
Extraction Force: 1IN
MATERIAL:
Material (Terminal): brass, tin plated
Material (Housing): PBT
Flammability Class: UL 94 V-0

Material (Contact Area):

beryllium copper, gold plated
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HANDLING:
Processing: wave soldering
Packaging: tube
TOLERANCE:
X: +0.30
XXz +0.20
(N/2)x2.54
(N/2-1)x2.54 7.43+0.15
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Order Information
Identifier: No. of Contacts: DIP Spacing: Version:
| PZ || # | | # || #
IC socket with machined pins 6:2x3 A:7.62 mm W: w/o central support (6 - 16 pin)
8:2x4 B: 10,.6 mm B: with central support
14:2x7 C:15.24 mm
16:2x8
18:2x9
20:2x10
22:2x11
24:2x12
28:2x14
32:2x16

40: 2 x 20



